accessible programs, services, facilities and communication;

(2)  identify barriers to accessibility at the

agency;

(3)  describe planned and completed

accessibility initiatives; and

(4)  identify resources needed for future

accessibility initiatives.

SECTION 5.  APPROPRIATION.--Three hundred fifty thousand

dollars ($350,000) is appropriated from the general fund to the

department of health for expenditure in fiscal years 2026 and

2027 to implement and administer the Accessibility Act.  Any

unexpended balance remaining at the end of fiscal year 2027

shall revert to the general fund.